D2
Socket for Memory Module Board
MCR89 Series
■ Features
1. High Reliability
This socket achieves high reliability in the horizontal
contact spring system.
2. Low Insertion Force

3
4
■ Ordering Information
MCR89  -  130  D  -  1.27  DSA
1 2 4 53
BMounting Dimensions
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
D4
BPCB mounting pattern
■ Dip Straight Type
130
548-0173-0-01
548-0185-9-01
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B
Unit: mm
MCR89-130D-1.27DSA(01)
MCR89-130D-1.27DSC(01)
2.8
3.8
2.3
3.4
Note: 25 pieces are packaged in one set for sale. The above table indicates a packaging of 25 pieces.
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
D5
Note: 100 pieces are packaged in one set for sale. The above table
indicates a packaging of 100 pieces.
■ Dust Cover
BRecommended Module Board Dimensions
ABS548-0180-5-01
Part Number CL No. Material Finish
MCR89-130D-DC(01) Black
Polyamid resin548-0183-3
Part Number CL No. Material Finish
MCR89-130D-EJ Black
■ Module Board Extraction Jig
(1) Insert the jig protrusion
in the board hole.
Grasping the handle,